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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE CHRISTOPHERSEN Ingie (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2092
208

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

VON ALLMEND Heinz (SUI)
UNGER Carl (GBR)
MOORE Johnny (GBR)

24 (21)
10:15

2nd RUN
VON ALLMEND Heinz (SUI)
UNGER Carl (GBR)
MOORE Johnny (GBR)

24 (21)
12:45

WEATHER Cloudy, poor vis. SNOW Good, firm base TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Sex Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

Man

1 75 M 1989 (1) B MACHERAS Gustave ISG 52.10 51.36 51.36
2 99 M 1988 (1) A BENCHENAA Samir ISG 54.35 52.06 52.06
3 73 M 1990 (2) B GRONVALL Peder ISL 52.27 52.76 52.27
4 90 M 1989 (3) B KNUTSSON Johan ZIS 53.54 53.42 53.42
5 79 M 1990 (4) B CHIARI Alessandro ISG 54.81 53.51 53.51
6 18 M 1993 (1) D TETAZ Marc ISL 56.00 53.54 53.54
7 84 M 1990 (5) B PEREZ Alejandro ZIS 53.65 55.31 53.65
8 78 M 1989 (6) B BAER Haden ZIS 54.77 53.75 53.75
9 74 M 1989 (7) B WOLF Gregory ZIS 55.02 55.06 55.02

10 59 M 1991 (2) C VLENDEEV Nikolay ISG 55.67 58.28 55.67
11 21 M 1993 (4) D BOSMA Sebastian ISG 55.99 55.99
12 77 M 1989 (10) B DA COSTA Oliver VIS 58.66 56.19 56.19
13 81 M 1989 (11) B TATE Nick ZIS 56.33 56.33
14 19 M 1994 (5) D BARLOW Benedict ZIS 57.06 56.46 56.46
15 96 M 1989 (13) B RISCH Jesse ZIS 57.91 56.58 56.58
16 86 M 1990 (14) B BRODELET Alex ZIS 57.16 56.83 56.83
16 80 M 1989 (14) B DA COSTA Patrick VIS 56.83 56.83
18 83 M 1990 (16) B GOSCHL Alexis VIS 57.11 57.84 57.11
19 56 M 1991 (4) C WIRSEN Philip ISL 57.13 57.52 57.13
20 98 M 1988 (2) A HARRIS Nelson ICS 57.88 59.40 57.88
21 103 M 1988 (3) A WRIGHT Benjamin ISG 58.13 58.13
22 22 M 1993 (6) D SVANSTROM Diedrik ISL 59.88 58.17 58.17
23 91 M 1989 (17) B DE SAINTPIERRE Horace ISG 58.57 59.44 58.57
24 35 M 1995 (10) D SODERHOLM Niklas ISL 59.90 1:01.23 59.90
25 65 M 1991 (9) C HUNTER Alex ZIS 1:00.12 1:01.49 1:00.12
26 89 M 1990 (19) B HERAUD Victor ISG 1:00.13 1:00.13
27 26 M 1994 (12) D DIETZ Jason ISL 1:01.78 1:00.28 1:00.28
28 38 M 1996 (13) D DIETZ Jeffrey ISL 1:01.74 1:00.59 1:00.59
29 60 M 1992 (11) C BENTLEY James ZIS 1:02.84 1:00.78 1:00.78
30 32 M 1993 (14) D ROOS August ISL 1:02.60 1:01.21 1:01.21
31 97 M 1988 (4) A VAN VLIET Diederik ZIS 1:01.84 1:01.22 1:01.22
32 29 M 1993 (15) D KIM Anthony ISL 1:07.01 1:01.30 1:01.30
33 20 M 1995 (16) D WIEDERIN Nicholas ICS 1:04.89 1:01.93 1:01.93
34 64 M 1992 (12) C MORRIS Marc ZIS 1:02.59 1:02.36 1:02.36
35 94 M 1989 (20) B RISBERG Niklas ZIS 1:03.28 1:02.70 1:02.70
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Rk Bib Sex Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

36 92 M 1990 (21) B POSCHL Justus ZIS 1:03.05 1:04.66 1:03.05
37 28 M 1994 (18) D WELLIAN Jake ISG 1:03.54 1:03.10 1:03.10
38 62 M 1992 (13) C LANGFORD Jonathan ZIS 1:03.64 1:03.21 1:03.21
39 57 M 1991 (14) C MARSHALL Oliver ZIS 1:03.31 1:03.77 1:03.31
40 34 M 1994 (19) D KERPELMAN Alex ISG 1:03.38 1:07.29 1:03.38
41 31 M 1993 (21) D FRANCIOLI Lucas ISG 1:03.57 1:05.42 1:03.57
42 24 M 1993 (23) D COX Fred ICS 1:07.68 1:03.73 1:03.73
43 39 M 1995 (24) D CHOMICH Luka ICS 1:05.05 1:03.92 1:03.92
44 27 M 1994 (25) D GUEISSEZ Simon ICS 1:05.14 1:03.93 1:03.93
45 67 M 1991 (15) C GELLNER Moritz ZIS 1:06.03 1:03.94 1:03.94
46 58 M 1992 (16) C ASBREDE Elias ICS 1:04.19 1:04.54 1:04.19
47 63 M 1991 (17) C SVENSSON Alex ZIS 1:04.37 1:04.20 1:04.20
48 43 M 1994 (26) D DAWSON Fitzwilliam ISG 1:04.59 1:05.82 1:04.59
49 37 M 1994 (27) D MASSOT Antoine ISG 1:05.11 1:28.44 1:05.11
50 33 M 1993 (28) D ERENMALM Axel ICS 1:05.83 1:08.65 1:05.83
51 46 M 1995 (29) D SCHNYDER Joel ICS 1:07.67 1:06.04 1:06.04
52 40 M 1993 (31) D DAWSON Jeanot ISG 1:06.38 1:07.87 1:06.38
53 41 M 1996 (32) D WIRSEN Otto ISL 1:06.62 1:07.33 1:06.62
54 42 M 1996 (33) D ZUCKERBRAUN Sam ICS 1:07.41 1:08.85 1:07.41
55 76 M 1990 (22) B ISAACS Sean ZIS 1:07.57 1:09.79 1:07.57
56 30 M 1996 (35) D ABDO Addison ICS 1:09.28 1:09.28
57 36 M 1996 (36) D WALKER Bobby ICS 1:09.73 1:12.11 1:09.73
58 66 M 1991 (19) C SCHWABL Sebastian ZIS 1:11.19 1:09.79 1:09.79
59 45 M 1993 (37) D HALLE Kim ISG 1:11.06 1:12.34 1:11.06
60 44 M 1993 (38) D WALKER Edward ICS 1:11.25 1:15.27 1:11.25
61 23 M 1994 (41) D MILLIGAN Nicholas ZIS 1:13.12 1:13.51 1:13.12

Did not start  run 1

25 M 1993 D STEFFEUS Bastiaan ISG
61 M 1991 C SOULIER Laurent ISG
82 M 1990 B CROOK Peter ISG
85 M 1989 B MACHIDA Yuki ISG
87 M 1989 B DE MORAGAS Victor ISG
88 M 1990 B ERLANGSEN Jacob ZIS
93 M 1989 B SIVAKUMARAU Arjuna ISG
95 M 1990 B GARCIA Daniel ISG

100 M 1988 A ADLER Eric RIV
101 M 1988 A CLARKE Chris ZIS
102 M 1987 A ERICKSON Conner ISG

Did not finish  run 1

30 M 1996 D ABDO Addison ICS
89 M 1990 B HERAUD Victor ISG

103 M 1988 A WRIGHT Benjamin ISG

Did not start  run 2

25 M 1993 D STEFFEUS Bastiaan ISG
61 M 1991 C SOULIER Laurent ISG
82 M 1990 B CROOK Peter ISG
85 M 1989 B MACHIDA Yuki ISG
87 M 1989 B DE MORAGAS Victor ISG
88 M 1990 B ERLANGSEN Jacob ZIS
93 M 1989 B SIVAKUMARAU Arjuna ISG
95 M 1990 B GARCIA Daniel ISG

100 M 1988 A ADLER Eric RIV
101 M 1988 A CLARKE Chris ZIS
102 M 1987 A ERICKSON Conner ISG
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Did not finish  run 2

21 M 1993 D BOSMA Sebastian ISG
80 M 1989 B DA COSTA Patrick VIS
81 M 1989 B TATE Nick ZIS

Woman

1 47 F 1991 (1) C FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 53.59 53.84 53.59
2 1 F 1994 (2) D JOHNSON Anna ISL 55.04 56.95 55.04
3 2 F 1993 (3) D PLAG Evelien ZIS 55.50 1:48.61 55.50
4 68 F 1990 (8) B SODERHOLM Erika ISL 56.16 55.72 55.72
5 72 F 1990 (9) B HELLSTEN Frida ISL 55.83 56.64 55.83
6 69 F 1989 (12) B DECAY ARIANI Francesca ZIS 56.44 1:05.59 56.44
7 49 F 1992 (3) C DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG 56.66 56.89 56.66
8 55 F 1992 (5) C SOLOMON Tess ISG 57.72 58.82 57.72
9 12 F 1994 (7) D HOGG Sarah ISL 58.33 59.17 58.33

10 52 F 1991 (6) C DUPRAZ Caroline ISG 58.44 59.82 58.44
11 53 F 1992 (7) C HELLSTEN Filippa ISL 58.57 58.98 58.57
12 6 F 1993 (8) D POLI Nathalie ZIS 59.13 1:00.64 59.13
13 50 F 1992 (8) C SODERHOLM Johanna ISL 59.15 59.48 59.15
14 70 F 1990 (18) B ASBREDE Lisa ICS 59.17 1:00.30 59.17
15 9 F 1993 (9) D GRONVALL Charlotte ISL 59.67 1:00.82 59.67
16 15 F 1995 (11) D GRONVALL Alice ISL 1:02.55 1:00.12 1:00.12
17 51 F 1992 (10) C PEREZ Rocio ZIS 1:00.75 1:02.35 1:00.75
18 14 F 1994 (17) D RIBAND Michelle ISL 1:02.10 1:02.18 1:02.10
19 4 F 1994 (20) D STEFFEUS Anouk ISG 1:03.43 1:03.86 1:03.43
20 8 F 1993 (22) D BENCHENAA Mayssa ISG 1:04.73 1:03.64 1:03.64
21 48 F 1992 (18) C SUTCLIFF Georgina ZIS 1:05.30 1:04.59 1:04.59
22 3 F 1993 (30) D FABER Natalia Morgan ICS 1:06.29 1:07.88 1:06.29
23 16 F 1996 (34) D SVANSTROM Antonia ISL 1:08.70 1:08.41 1:08.41
24 7 F 1995 (39) D BARRATT Freya ICS 1:17.27 1:12.84 1:12.84
25 17 F 1996 (40) D JOHNSON Lily ISL 1:12.88 1:12.86 1:12.86
26 10 F 1994 (42) D SCHREIER Antonia ZIS 1:14.81 1:15.01 1:14.81
27 13 F 1995 (43) D FERRER Maria ICS 1:16.77 1:20.94 1:16.77
28 11 F 1995 (44) D LLOYD Hattie ICS 1:24.07 1:23.74 1:23.74

Did not start  run 1

54 F 1992 C MACHIDA Kaori ISG
71 F 1990 B YERXA Haley ISG

Did not finish  run 1

5 F 1993 D FREDRIKSON Sofia ISL

Did not start  run 2

54 F 1992 C MACHIDA Kaori ISG
71 F 1990 B YERXA Haley ISG

Disqualified  run 2

5 F 1993 D FREDRIKSON Sofia ISL Gate 15
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EISSR 2006
GIANT SLALOM

Individual Run Times

Bib Sex Year Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run
1 F 1994 D JOHNSON Anna ISL 55.04 56.95
2 F 1993 D PLAG Evelien ZIS 55.50 1:48.61
3 F 1993 D FABER Natalia Morgan ICS 1:06.29 1:07.88
4 F 1994 D STEFFEUS Anouk ISG 1:03.43 1:03.86
6 F 1993 D POLI Nathalie ZIS 59.13 1:00.64
7 F 1995 D BARRATT Freya ICS 1:17.27 1:12.84
8 F 1993 D BENCHENAA Mayssa ISG 1:04.73 1:03.64
9 F 1993 D GRONVALL Charlotte ISL 59.67 1:00.82
10 F 1994 D SCHREIER Antonia ZIS 1:14.81 1:15.01
11 F 1995 D LLOYD Hattie ICS 1:24.07 1:23.74
12 F 1994 D HOGG Sarah ISL 58.33 59.17
13 F 1995 D FERRER Maria ICS 1:16.77 1:20.94
14 F 1994 D RIBAND Michelle ISL 1:02.10 1:02.18
15 F 1995 D GRONVALL Alice ISL 1:02.55 1:00.12
16 F 1996 D SVANSTROM Antonia ISL 1:08.70 1:08.41
17 F 1996 D JOHNSON Lily ISL 1:12.88 1:12.86
18 M 1993 D TETAZ Marc ISL 56.00 53.54
19 M 1994 D BARLOW Benedict ZIS 57.06 56.46
20 M 1995 D WIEDERIN Nicholas ICS 1:04.89 1:01.93
21 M 1993 D BOSMA Sebastian ISG 55.99
22 M 1993 D SVANSTROM Diedrik ISL 59.88 58.17
23 M 1994 D MILLIGAN Nicholas ZIS 1:13.12 1:13.51
24 M 1993 D COX Fred ICS 1:07.68 1:03.73
26 M 1994 D DIETZ Jason ISL 1:01.78 1:00.28
27 M 1994 D GUEISSEZ Simon ICS 1:05.14 1:03.93
28 M 1994 D WELLIAN Jake ISG 1:03.54 1:03.10
29 M 1993 D KIM Anthony ISL 1:07.01 1:01.30
30 M 1996 D ABDO Addison ICS 1:09.28
31 M 1993 D FRANCIOLI Lucas ISG 1:03.57 1:05.42
32 M 1993 D ROOS August ISL 1:02.60 1:01.21
33 M 1993 D ERENMALM Axel ICS 1:05.83 1:08.65
34 M 1994 D KERPELMAN Alex ISG 1:03.38 1:07.29
35 M 1995 D SODERHOLM Niklas ISL 59.90 1:01.23
36 M 1996 D WALKER Bobby ICS 1:09.73 1:12.11
37 M 1994 D MASSOT Antoine ISG 1:05.11 1:28.44
38 M 1996 D DIETZ Jeffrey ISL 1:01.74 1:00.59
39 M 1995 D CHOMICH Luka ICS 1:05.05 1:03.92
40 M 1993 D DAWSON Jeanot ISG 1:06.38 1:07.87
41 M 1996 D WIRSEN Otto ISL 1:06.62 1:07.33
42 M 1996 D ZUCKERBRAUN Sam ICS 1:07.41 1:08.85
43 M 1994 D DAWSON Fitzwilliam ISG 1:04.59 1:05.82
44 M 1993 D WALKER Edward ICS 1:11.25 1:15.27
45 M 1993 D HALLE Kim ISG 1:11.06 1:12.34
46 M 1995 D SCHNYDER Joel ICS 1:07.67 1:06.04
47 F 1991 C FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 53.59 53.84
48 F 1992 C SUTCLIFF Georgina ZIS 1:05.30 1:04.59
49 F 1992 C DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG 56.66 56.89
50 F 1992 C SODERHOLM Johanna ISL 59.15 59.48
51 F 1992 C PEREZ Rocio ZIS 1:00.75 1:02.35
52 F 1991 C DUPRAZ Caroline ISG 58.44 59.82
53 F 1992 C HELLSTEN Filippa ISL 58.57 58.98



55 F 1992 C SOLOMON Tess ISG 57.72 58.82
56 M 1991 C WIRSEN Philip ISL 57.13 57.52
57 M 1991 C MARSHALL Oliver ZIS 1:03.31 1:03.77
58 M 1992 C ASBREDE Elias ICS 1:04.19 1:04.54
59 M 1991 C VLENDEEV Nikolay ISG 55.67 58.28
60 M 1992 C BENTLEY James ZIS 1:02.84 1:00.78
62 M 1992 C LANGFORD Jonathan ZIS 1:03.64 1:03.21
63 M 1991 C SVENSSON Alex ZIS 1:04.37 1:04.20
64 M 1992 C MORRIS Marc ZIS 1:02.59 1:02.36
65 M 1991 C HUNTER Alex ZIS 1:00.12 1:01.49
66 M 1991 C SCHWABL Sebastian ZIS 1:11.19 1:09.79
67 M 1991 C GELLNER Moritz ZIS 1:06.03 1:03.94
68 F 1990 B SODERHOLM Erika ISL 56.16 55.72
69 F 1989 B DECAY ARIANI Francesca ZIS 56.44 1:05.59
70 F 1990 B ASBREDE Lisa ICS 59.17 1:00.30
72 F 1990 B HELLSTEN Frida ISL 55.83 56.64
73 M 1990 B GRONVALL Peder ISL 52.27 52.76
74 M 1989 B WOLF Gregory ZIS 55.02 55.06
75 M 1989 B MACHERAS Gustave ISG 52.10 51.36
76 M 1990 B ISAACS Sean ZIS 1:07.57 1:09.79
77 M 1989 B DA COSTA Oliver VIS 58.66 56.19
78 M 1989 B BAER Haden ZIS 54.77 53.75
79 M 1990 B CHIARI Alessandro ISG 54.81 53.51
80 M 1989 B DA COSTA Patrick VIS 56.83
81 M 1989 B TATE Nick ZIS 56.33
83 M 1990 B GOSCHL Alexis VIS 57.11 57.84
84 M 1990 B PEREZ Alejandro ZIS 53.65 55.31
86 M 1990 B BRODELET Alex ZIS 57.16 56.83
89 M 1990 B HERAUD Victor ISG 1:00.13
90 M 1989 B KNUTSSON Johan ZIS 53.54 53.42
91 M 1989 B DE SAINTPIERRE Horace ISG 58.57 59.44
92 M 1990 B POSCHL Justus ZIS 1:03.05 1:04.66
94 M 1989 B RISBERG Niklas ZIS 1:03.28 1:02.70
96 M 1989 B RISCH Jesse ZIS 57.91 56.58
97 M 1988 A VAN VLIET Diederik ZIS 1:01.84 1:01.22
98 M 1988 A HARRIS Nelson ICS 57.88 59.40
99 M 1988 A BENCHENAA Samir ISG 54.35 52.06
103 M 1988 A WRIGHT Benjamin ISG 58.13



EISSR 2006
Team Parallel Competition

Winners

WELLIAN Jake ISG
KIM Anthony ISL
MACHERAS Gustave ISG
BENCHENAA Samir ISG



EISSR 2006
Prize Winners

Girls Category B School 1.Run 2.Run Time
1st SODERHOLM Erika ISL 56.16 55.72 55.72
2nd HELLSTEN Frida ISL 55.83 56.64 55.83
3rd DECAY ARIANI Francesca ZIS 56.44 01:05.6 56.44

Girls Category C
1st FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 53.59 53.84 53.59
2nd DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG 56.66 56.89 56.66
3rd SOLOMON Tess ISG 57.72 58.82 57.72

Girls Category D
1st JOHNSON Anna ISL 55.04 56.95 55.04
2nd PLAG Evelien ZIS 55.5 01:48.6 55.50
3rd HOGG Sarah ISL 58.33 59.17 58.33

Girls Category A+B
1st SODERHOLM Erika ISL 56.16 55.72 55.72
2nd HELLSTEN Frida ISL 55.83 56.64 55.83
3rd DECAY ARIANI Francesca ZIS 56.44 01:05.6 56.44

Girls Category C+D
1st FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 53.59 53.84 53.59
2nd JOHNSON Anna ISL 55.04 56.95 55.04
3rd PLAG Evelien ZIS 55.50 01:48.61 55.50

Girls Overall
1st FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 53.59 53.84 53.59

Boys Category A
1st BENCHENAA Samir ISG 54.35 52.06 52.06
2nd HARRIS Nelson ICS 57.88 59.40 57.88
3rd WRIGHT Benjamin ISG 58.13 58.13

Boys Category B
1st MACHERAS Gustave ISG 52.10 51.36 51.36
2nd GRONVALL Peder ISL 52.27 52.76 52.27
3rd KNUTSSON Johan ZIS 53.54 53.42 53.42

Boys Category C
1st VLENDEEV Nikolay ISG 55.67 58.28 55.67
2nd WIRSEN Philip ISL 57.13 57.52 57.13
3rd HUNTER Alex ZIS 01:00.12 01:01.49 01:00.12

Boys Category D
1st TETAZ Marc ISL 56.00 53.54 53.54
2nd BOSMA Sebastian ISG 55.99 55.99
3rd BARLOW Benedict ZIS 57.06 56.46 56.46

Boys Category A+B
1st MACHERAS Gustave ISG 52.10 51.36 51.36
2nd BENCHENAA Samir ISG 54.35 52.06 52.06
3rd GRONVALL Peder ISL 52.27 52.76 52.27

Boys Category C+D
1st TETAZ Marc ISL 56.00 53.54 53.54
2nd VLENDEEV Nikolay ISG 55.67 58.28 55.67
3rd BOSMA Sebastian ISG 55.99 55.99

Boys Overall
1st MACHERAS Gustave ISG 52.10 51.36 51.36


